CH \$40.00 190743 12746901

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1876.180US1 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gunnar Moa Med Firma G. Moa	Name: Ventinvent AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Bangardsgatan 71
* *** ** **	City: Ostersund, SE-831 45
[]Yes [X]No	Country: Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: January 20, 2011	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 12/746,901, filed September 14, 2010	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: Robert B. Madden	[]Enclosed
Address:	[X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743
Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	
Minneapolis, MN 554020938	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert B. Madden/Reg. No. 57,521 / Robert B.	March 25, 2011
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026110 FRAME: 0020 612-339-3061 3/29/2011 4:23:40 PM PAGE 3/003 Fax Server

PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT

Patent Application - Priority - Patent

I hereby declare that I have assigned to Ventinvent AB my entire worldwide right to obtain a patent on an invention made by Ventinvent AB and Gunnar Moa with Company G. Moa (Gunnar Moa med firma G. Moa) and relating to Improved CPAP / New Device for which an application has been filed under PCT/SE2008/051519 and including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to infringement during the time precoding the grant of the patent.

Gothenburg 2011-01-20

Gunnar Moa / Company G. Moa

Maj på Malös gata 40

S-417 67

Gothenburg...

SWEDEN

Phone +46 (0)703029697

PATENT REEL: 026110 FRAME: 0021

OUR REF: 1876.180US1



P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone (612) 373-6900 Facsimile (612) 339-3061

March 29, 2011 Date:

4:23 PM Time:

Jamie Ehlers

(Minneapolis, Minn.)

TO: Commissioner for Patents FROM: Robert B. Madden

Attn: Assignment Recordation Services

Patent Examining Corps

Facsimile Center P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FAX NUMBER <u>571-273-0140</u>

Please deliver to Assignment Recordation Services

Document(s) Transmitted: Assignment (1 pg.), Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg.), Authorization to charge Deposit Account 19-0743 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee.

Total pages of this transmission, including cover letter: <u>3</u>

If you do NOT receive all of the pages described above, please telephone us at 612-373-6900 or fax us at 612-339-3061.

In re. Patent Application of: Gunnar Moa et al. Examiner: Unknown

Serial No.: 12/746,901 Group Art Unit: <u>Unknown</u> Filed: September 14, 2010 Docket No.: 1876.180US1

Title: A NEBULISING DEVICE FOR USE IN A CPAP-SYSTEM

Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0743.

By: / Robot B. Madden/ Name: Robert B. Madden USPTO Reg. No. 57,521

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

March 29, 2011

Date of Transmission

RECORDED: 03/29/2011

PATENT REEL: 026110 FRAME: 0022